pay to the Promoter such proportionate share of outgoings as may be determined by 

the Promoter. The Purchaser further agrees that till the Purchaser’s  share is so 

determined the Purchase shall pay to the Promoter such provisional monthly 

contribution of Rs. 1,798/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight 

Only) per month towards the outgoings  on or before 5th day of each month 

commencing from the date when possession of said Premises is offered to the 

Purchaser, it is further agreed that the monthly outgoings calculated herewith are 

assumed expenses however at the time of actually incurring such expenses this

[...]

may be decided by the Promoter in its sole discretion as and when the same is 

demanded by the Promoter towards legal charges. 

b) The Purchaser shall on or before claiming the delivery of the possession of the said 

premises, pay  sum of Rs. 3511/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Eleven 

Only) or such amount as may be decided by the Promoter in its sole discretion as and 

when the same is demanded by the Promoter towards society formation expenses, 

legal fees and membership fees of the society to be formed by the Purchaser of flats

[...]

c) Commencing a week after notice in writing is given by the Promoter to the Purchaser 

that the said premises is ready for use and occupation and thereafter on 5th of every 

month, the Purchaser shall pay to the Promoter the Purchaser’s proportionate share 

of outgoing as @ of Rs. 1798 /- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight 

Only) per month for the said premises, it is further agreed that the monthly outgoings 

calculated herewith are assumed expenses however at the time of actually incurring 

such expenses this amount may vary or may be estimated by the Promoter at its sole

[...]

expenses, then and in that case, the Promoter shall be relieved of their obligations of 

providing such services and shall not be liable or responsible for hardship or 

inconvenience, if any caused to the Purchaser and other Purchasers and the Society. 

e) The Purchaser shall pay further amount of Rs. 35,950/- (Rupees Thirty Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Only) for the said premises or such amount as 

may be decided by the Promoter at its sole discretion towards towards Corpus Fund 

of the Society. The developer shall have discretionary power to use such corpus funds 

towards maintenance and Upkeep of the Building in case the Purchasers fail to pay